TRINITY

PACKING LIST & INSTALL DIAGRAM

D # NAME DETAILS Q1Y
1 MANIFOLD PLENUM FINISH MACHINED INTAKE MANIFOLD PLENUM 1
2 MANIFOLD RUNNER FINISH MACHINED INTAKE MANIFOLD RUNNER 2
3 MANIFOLD MOUNTING BOLT STAINLESS STEEL M6-1.0 X 40MM BOLTS 10
4 | MANIFOLD MOUNTING BOLT WASHER M6 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 10
9 MANIFOLD RUNNER MOUNTING BOLT STAINLESS STEEL M6-1.0 X 20MM BOLTS 20
b MAP SENSOR BOLT STAINLESS STEEL M6-1.0 X 20MM BOLTS 1
1 REAR VACUUM ELBOW 1/2" X 3/8" NPT BRASS ELBOW 1
8 FRONT VACUUM PORT BARB 3/8" X'1/4" NPT BRASS HOSE BARB 1
J FRONT VACUUM PORT PLUG 1/4" NPT STEEL SOCKET HEAD PIPE PLUG 1
10 MANIFOLD-TO-PLENUM SEAL 0-RING TO SEAL INDIVIDUAL PORTS T0 PLENUM 8
11 MANIFOLD BASE PORT SEAL 0-RING TO SEAL INDIVIDUAL PORTS T0 CYLINDER HEAD 8
12 THROTTLE BODY GASKET 102MM THROTTLE BODY GASKET 1

QUESTIONS & TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE:
CALL: 888.959.8869 monpAY-FRIDAY 9-5:30PM (EST)
EMAIL: SALES@BRIANTOOLEYRACING.COM
WWW.BRIANTOOLEYRACING.COM




RUNNER INSTALL AND BASE PORT 0-RINGS

PART ID# 10
MANIFOLD-TO-PLENUM SEAL

PART ID# 5 \ \ \
MANIFOLD RUNNER MOUNTING BOLT 53 9

TORQUE SPEC: 83 IN-LB 10 8
TORQUE SEQUENCE LABELED IN IMAGE

| PART ID# 11
INTAKE MANIFOLD PORT SEALS




MAP SENSOR AND FITTINGS

R
QQ I_ PART ID# 9

FRONT VACUUM PORT PLUG

PART 1D# 8
FRONT VACUUM PORT BARB

PART 1D# 7
REAR VACUUM ELBOW

MAP SENSOR BORE

PART 1D# 6
MAP SENSOR BOLT

PSR AR NN ST R R £ T

LS/LT MAP SENSOR
i



MANIFOLD BASE TORQUE SEQUENCE

PART ID'S# 3 & 4
MANIFOLD RUNNER MOUNTING BOLT
TORQUE SPEC: 83 IN-LB
TORQUE SEQUENCE LABELED IN IMAGE

8 14 5 | 2 | B 10 g




